

CASE NO. SC05-251

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

GULFSTREAM PARK RACING ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

v.

TAMPA BAY DOWNS, INC.,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

**ON REVIEW FROM A QUESTION CERTIFIED BY THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Case No. 03-16272

On appeal from the U.S. District Court for the Middle District of Florida

Case No: 03-00135-CV-5-17-EAJ

**INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF APPELLEES
JACKSONVILLE GREYHOUND RACING, INC., FLORIDA JAI-ALAI,
INC., AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF PALM BEACH**

James M. Landis, FBN: 0116760

Jon P. Tasso, FBN: 0120510

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2700

Tampa, Florida 33602-5810

813.229.2300 Telephone

813.221.4210 Facsimile

Attorneys for Appellees

Florida Jai-Alai, Inc.,

Jacksonville Greyhound Racing, Inc., and

Investment Corporation of Palm Beach

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Proceedings and Disposition Below.	1
B. Statement of Facts.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. INCORPORATION OF TAMPA BAY DOWNS’ ARGUMENT.....	3
II. GULFSTREAM’S EXCLUSIVE CONTRACTS ARE IN NO WAY AUTHORIZED BY THE INTERSTATE HORSERACING ACT.....	3
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Kentucky Division, Horsemen’s Benevolent Protective Association v. Turfway Park Racing Association, Inc.</i> , 20 F.3d 1406, 1412 fn 10 (6 th Cir. 1994)	6
 <u>Federal Statutes and Rules</u>	
Section 3001(a)(1), Interstate Horseracing Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 301 et seq.	3
Section 3002(22), Interstate Horseracing Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 301 et seq.	3
Section 3004, Interstate Horseracing Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 301 et seq.	5
